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2023 Boursa Kuwait Main Market 50 Index Constituents

2021 2022
Market

Price Capitalization

Closing

Security
ADTV ADTV

Company Security

103 Commercial Bank of Kuwait Banks 500 945,957,988 155,739 211,691 ¢Jgu MO syl el
104  Al-Anli Bank of Kuwait Banks 324 573,646,663 265,493 358,334 ¢Jgu M L",Lm.iJl cll
105  Ahli United Bank Banks 284 639,649,305 175,819 207,101 ¢Jau ododl e dl el
202 Commercial Facilities Company Financial Services 179 90,900,047 61,960 45,300 ddlo Uloas duy Ll O lueouud! a5
International Financial Advisers ) . . i ) dwgaJl dlodl Ol yladuw Ul 85
203 ] Financial Services 99 24,704,371 714,733 369,723 aJlbo Uloxs [
Holding : duou ol
Coast Investment & Development . . . . . o
207 c Financial Services 84 39,062,260 260,957 83,243 dlo wloas Jlodiw Ulg duodid Joludl a5
o.
209  The Securities House Co. Financial Services 71 29,151,000 677,947 149,718 ddlo Ulors dlall glygdl Cuw a5l
213 Kuwait Financial Center Financial Services 105 52,686,297 348,452 151,332 dlo uloas Mol Jladl j5p0dl
219 First Investment Company Financial Services 63 28,052,063 966,993 487,960 dlo uloas Jlodw W JJgll asdul
221 Gulf Investment House Financial Services 395 160,565,786 371,006 85,373 dlo Uloas Lﬂ,?.}bJIJLOiluJJ“ Cu A5
228 Kamco Investment Co. Financial Services 103 35,260,261 132,887 156,374 ddlo Ulors Jladiw U giol8 ds
National International Holding . . ) . ) o L .
231 c Financial Services 130 28,577,458 162,505 89,180 dlo wloas duau )l adgall duddogll a5 |
0.
235  Alsafat Investment Co. Financial Services 107 30,215,596 179,908 795,657 ddlo Ulors Jladiw W olaundl a5
241 Noor Financial Investment Financial Services 177 90,335,615 170,176 63,998 ddlo Ulors L.?JLO.”JLQIILUJ.U JgJ 55
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Asiya Capital Investment Co.
Rasiyat Holding Co.

Kuwait Insurance Co.

United Real Estate Co.
Salhia Real Estate Co.
Al-Arabiya Real Estate Co.
Al-Enma A Real Estate Co.
Injazzat Real Estate Dev. Co
A Ayan Real Estate Co.
Al-Mazaya Holding Co.

Tijara & Real Estate Inv. Co.

First Dubai for Real Estate Dev.

Kuwait Business Town Real
Estate Co.

Manazel Holding Co.

2023 Boursa Kuwait Main Market 50 Index Constituents

Sector Closing
Price
Financial Services 57
Financial Services 169
Insurance 524
Real Estate 63
Real Estate 513
Real Estate 26
Real Estate 60
Real Estate 80
Real Estate 77
Real Estate 48
Real Estate 54
Real Estate 49
Real Estate 56
Financial Services 27
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Market

Capitalization

44,257,080
25,350,000
96,834,933
82,160,400
264,082,154
13,034,806
26,800,549
27,033,416
32,129,150
30,218,602
19,795,000

35,888,950

32,264,665

11,707,692

2021
Security
ADTV

93,944
12,347
42,849
40,417
201,942
96,236
149,690
170,258
219,906
1,047,882
167,988

145,826
163,421

240,882

2022

Security

ADTV
174,136

92,833
49,082
73,960
414,778
47,154
81,585
124,990
63,839
161,474
130,223

74,362

68,875

98,345

ddlo Uloas
ddlo Uloas
Jjlac
jlac
Jjlac
jlac
jlac
Jjlac
jlac
Jjlac

jlac
jlac

awlo Gloasd

dy o Ul JUw B Luwl a8
duayadl Sluwly a8
ol cygsll dspd

620l wiylaell a8
dyjlaell dunJlodl &5
dyylaoll dwyoll a5l
dyyaell cloiyl a8
dylao)l dwodil Wljladl a8y
dyylaell guel aspds

duayall Yl jod! a8

sJBall jloiiwilg &ylaill a5l

Syl ygloil Joll (o a5
a9l Jloe I diyao a5
dyylooll

duaulal Jjlo a8
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2021 2022
Security
ADTV

Closing Market

Security
ADTV

Company Sector

Capitalization

Price

438  Mena Real Estate Co. Real Estate 28 3,851,760 265,630 33,427 jlac dyylaell luo 5w
503  Kuwait Cement Co. Industrials 223 158,993,128 70,048 100,307 ducluo Cwgsl Ciouwl a5
508 Kuwait Portland Cement Co. Industrials 817 81,881,037 59,699 75,020 ducluo g 3ijgs cuouwl a8
512  ACICO Industries Co. Industrials 85 27,922,157 128,763 234,125 ducluo Oleluol) giuwi a5
. : : . . ) : duS Uaiuw Ul duidngll a5l
524 National Consumer Holding Financial Services 1M 33,300,000 301,284 650,794 dadlo wlors Loulal
610 Sultan Center Food Products Co.  Cons. Discretionary 109 30,455,937 168,734 59,573 dsUaiwl Uloas  duliell slgold Jlalw j510 655
611 Arabi Holding Group Co. Financial Services 322 54,779,362 138,637 210,645 ddlo Uloas daylall e degono A5
National Mobile o . SULoi W dubgll &5 pud|
613 o Telecommunications 1,159 580,846,790 29,728 86,676 N SvaY] o
Telecommunications Co. dlaiiodl
614  Kuwait & Gulf Link Transport Co.  Industrials 59 16,171,927 62,108 33,097 dcluo  Joi auldlg Cygadl ddauly a5
624  Privatization Holding Co. Financial Services 36 21,960,000 322,421 85,252 ddlo Uloas duou )l yowna Ul 455
629 Gulf Petroleum Investment Energy 15 6,608,832 192,068 47,524 daolnJl Sl Jladiw W dund sl
Burgan Co. For Well Drilling . S R B2 0
633 ) i Energy 115 29,140,869 249,918 74,428 dolnJl JUDI jo~d glop a5
Trading & Maint.
634  Ifa Hotels & Resorts Co. Cons. Discretionary 28 17,534,256 156,186 399,015 s Ueiwl Uloas Uleaiiollg Golal oyl 455l
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Closing Market

Company Sector Security Security

Price Capitalization

ADTV ADTV

45 iuodl degoanll a5
635 Combined Group Contracting Co. Industrials 454 77,670,678 190,521 207,261 ducluo ’ N

Olglaol)
650  Mubarrad Holding Co. Industrials 81 13,177,265 173,842 44348 ducluo duau Bl o &5
651 Kuwait Resorts Company Cons. Discretionary 81 15,866,002 154,588 54,336 A Uaiwl Gloas WUle jilol) duiugidl &5 pud|
661 Jiyad Holding Company Cons. Discretionary 23 4,263,819 33,882 118,679 dus el Gloars )l sbs a5
811 Egypt Kuwait Holding (S.A.E) Financial Services 376 423,708,868 117,229 132,676 ddlo Uloas e Cupaetl| Ea 505;4:“0;
817 Inovest (B.S.C) Financial Services 88 26,443,554 412,652 371,485 ddlo Gloas (U.p.0b) Cuogil A5y
822 Kuwait Telecommunications Co.  Telecommunications 585 584,259,217 99,770 679,807 GUuadl duugal wULaIUl a5
2010  Specialties Group Holding Co. Industrials 109 17,621,356 264,774 137,716 ducluo wogasll mwm;jﬁ
2013 Al Eid Food Co. Cons. Discretionary 244 41,296,435 153,096 156,863 s deiwl Goas daicil el a_’sy.u



