



# **BOURSA KUWAIT**

2023 BOURSA KUWAIT
MAIN MARKET 50 INDEX



Sec Code	Company	Sector	Closing Price	Market Capitalization	2021 Security ADTV	2022 Security ADTV	القطاع	الشركة
103	Commercial Bank of Kuwait	Banks	500	945,957,988	155,739	211,691	بنوك	البنك التجاري الكويتي
104	Al-Ahli Bank of Kuwait	Banks	324	573,646,663	265,493	358,334	بنوك	البنك الأهلي الكويتي
105	Ahli United Bank	Banks	284	639,649,305	175,819	207,101	بنوك	البنك الاهلي المتحد
202	Commercial Facilities Company	Financial Services	179	90,900,047	61,960	45,300	خدمات مالية	شركة التسهيلات التجارية
203	International Financial Advisers Holding	Financial Services	99	24,704,371	714,733	369,723	خدمات مالية	شركة الاستشارات المالية الدولية القابضة
207	Coast Investment & Development Co.	Financial Services	84	39,062,260	260,957	83,243	خدمات مالية	شركة الساحل للتنمية والاستثمار
209	The Securities House Co.	Financial Services	71	29,151,000	677,947	149,718	خدمات مالية	شركة بيت الأوراق المالية
213	Kuwait Financial Center	Financial Services	105	52,686,297	348,452	151,332	خدمات مالية	المركز المالي الكويتي
219	First Investment Company	Financial Services	63	28,052,063	966,993	487,960	خدمات مالية	الشركة الأولى للاستثمار
221	Gulf Investment House	Financial Services	395	160,565,786	371,006	85,373	خدمات مالية	شركة بيت الاستثمار الخليجي
228	Kamco Investment Co.	Financial Services	103	35,260,261	132,887	156,374	خدمات مالية	شركة كامكو للاستثمار
231	National International Holding Co.	Financial Services	130	28,577,458	162,505	89,180	خدمات مالية	الشركة الوطنية الدولية القابضة
235	Alsafat Investment Co.	Financial Services	107	30,215,596	179,908	795,657	خدمات مالية	شركة الصفاة للاستثمار
241	Noor Financial Investment	Financial Services	177	90,335,615	170,176	63,998	خدمات مالية	شركة نور للاستثمار المالي



Sec Code	Company	Sector	Closing Price	Market Capitalization	2021 Security ADTV	2022 Security ADTV	القطاع	الشركة
247	Asiya Capital Investment Co.	Financial Services	57	44,257,080	93,944	174,136	خدمات مالية	شركة آسيا كابيتال الاستثمارية
249	Rasiyat Holding Co.	Financial Services	169	25,350,000	12,347	92,833	خدمات مالية	شركة راسيات القابضة
301	Kuwait Insurance Co.	Insurance	524	96,834,933	42,849	49,082	تأمين	ىثىركة الكويت للتأمين
402	United Real Estate Co.	Real Estate	63	82,160,400	40,417	73,960	عقار	شركة العقارات المتحدة
404	Salhia Real Estate Co.	Real Estate	513	264,082,154	201,942	414,778	عقار	شركة الصالحية العقارية
410	Al-Arabiya Real Estate Co.	Real Estate	26	13,034,806	96,236	47,154	عقار	الشركة العربية العقارية
412	Al-Enma A Real Estate Co.	Real Estate	60	26,800,549	149,690	81,585	عقار	شركة الإنماء العقارية
414	Injazzat Real Estate Dev. Co	Real Estate	80	27,033,416	170,258	124,990	عقار	شركة إنجازات للتنمية العقارية
420	A Ayan Real Estate Co.	Real Estate	77	32,129,150	219,906	63,839	عقار	شركة أعيان العقارية
423	Al-Mazaya Holding Co.	Real Estate	48	30,218,602	1,047,882	161,474	عقار	شركة المزايا القابضة
427	Tijara & Real Estate Inv. Co.	Real Estate	54	19,795,000	167,988	130,223	عقار	شركة التجارة والاستثمار العقاري
434	First Dubai for Real Estate Dev.	Real Estate	49	35,888,950	145,826	74,362	عقار	شركة دبي الأولى للتطوير العقاري
435	Kuwait Business Town Real Estate Co.	Real Estate	56	32,264,665	163,421	68,875	عقار	شركة مدينة الاعمال الكويتية العقارية
436	Manazel Holding Co.	Financial Services	27	11,707,692	240,882	98,345	خدمات مالية	شركة منازل القابضة



Sec Code	Company	Sector	Closing Price	Market Capitalization	2021 Security ADTV	2022 Security ADTV	القطاع	الشركة
438	Mena Real Estate Co.	Real Estate	28	3,851,760	265,630	33,427	عقار	شركة مينا العقارية
503	Kuwait Cement Co.	Industrials	223	158,993,128	70,048	100,307	صناعية	شركة أسمنت الكويت
508	Kuwait Portland Cement Co.	Industrials	817	81,881,037	59,699	75,020	صناعية	شركة أسمنت بورتلاند كويت
512	ACICO Industries Co.	Industrials	85	27,922,157	128,763	234,125	صناعية	شركة أسيكو للصناعات
524	National Consumer Holding	Financial Services	111	33,300,000	301,284	650,794	خدمات مالية	الشركة الوطنية الاستهلاكية القابضة
610	Sultan Center Food Products Co.	Cons. Discretionary	109	30,455,937	168,734	59,573	خدمات استهلاكية	شركة مركز سلطان للمواد الغذائية
611	Arabi Holding Group Co.	Financial Services	322	54,779,362	138,637	210,645	خدمات مالية	شركة مجموعة عربي القابضة
613	National Mobile Telecommunications Co.	Telecommunications	1,159	580,846,790	29,728	86,676	اتصالات	الشركة الوطنية للاتصالات المتنقلة
614	Kuwait & Gulf Link Transport Co.	Industrials	59	16,171,927	62,108	33,097	صناعية	شركة رابطة الكويت والخليج للنقل
624	Privatization Holding Co.	Financial Services	36	21,960,000	322,421	85,252	خدمات مالية	شركة التخصيص القابضة
629	Gulf Petroleum Investment	Energy	15	6,608,832	192,068	47,524	الطاقة	الخليجية للاستثمار البترولي
633	Burgan Co. For Well Drilling Trading & Maint.	Energy	115	29,140,869	249,918	74,428	الطاقة	ىثىركة برقان لحفر الآبار
634	Ifa Hotels & Resorts Co.	Cons. Discretionary	28	17,534,256	156,186	399,015	خدمات استهلاكية	شركة ايفا للفنادق والمنتجعات



Sec Code	Company	Sector	Closing Price	Market Capitalization	2021 Security ADTV	2022 Security ADTV	القطاع	الشركة
635	Combined Group Contracting Co.	Industrials	454	77,670,678	190,521	207,261	صناعية	شركة المجموعة المشتركة للمقاولات
650	Mubarrad Holding Co.	Industrials	81	13,177,265	173,842	44,348	صناعية	ىشركة مبرد القابضة
651	Kuwait Resorts Company	Cons. Discretionary	81	15,866,002	154,588	54,336	خدمات استهلاكية	الشركة الكويتية للمنتزهات
661	Jiyad Holding Company	Cons. Discretionary	23	4,263,819	33,882	118,679	خدمات استهلاكية	شركة جياد القابضة
811	Egypt Kuwait Holding (S.A.E)	Financial Services	376	423,708,868	117,229	132,676	خدمات مالية	الشركة القابضة المصرية الكويتية (ش.م.م)
817	Inovest (B.S.C)	Financial Services	88	26,443,554	412,652	371,485	خدمات مالية	شركة إنوفست (ش.م.ب)
822	Kuwait Telecommunications Co.	Telecommunications	585	584,259,217	99,770	679,807	اتصالات	شركة الاتصالات الكويتية
2010	Specialties Group Holding Co.	Industrials	109	17,621,356	264,774	137,716	صناعية	شركة مجموعة الخصوصية القابضة
2013	Al Eid Food Co.	Cons. Discretionary	244	41,296,435	153,096	156,863	خدمات استهلاكية	شركة العيد للأغذية